02-16-2001

101614336

FFB - 8 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type 3-8-01	d Trademarks: Please record the attache Conveyance Type	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	X Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	12302000		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Name OREGON BEER AND BREV	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	Execution Date Month Day Year 01222001		
Formerly Individual General Partnersh Other	nip Limited Partnership X C	orporation Association		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic	ganization Oregon			
eceiving Party Name BOSTON BEER COM	Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Address (line 1) 75 Arlington Street				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boston City	Massachusetts/ USA State/Country	Zip Gode		
Individual General Partners X Corporation Association	hip _ LimitedPartite(Silip rev ap at	document to be recorded to the design of the control of the contro		
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Commonwealth of M	lassachusetts		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporations	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	65E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), This Address.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)		FFB -	- 8 - 2001
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 415- 9200
Name	Sandra Edelman		
Address (line 1)	DORSEY & WHITNEY LLI	P	
Address (line 2)	250 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 101	77	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Enter either the 1		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	
	nark Application Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)
74730463			
75010969			
Number of Prope	rties Enter the	e total number of properties involved	#2
Fee Amount		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payme	int	nal fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number	# [
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and S	ignature		root and any
To the	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing instrument is true and con original document. Charges to deposit accou	int are authorized,

as indicated herein

Sandra Edelman
Name of Person Signing

andu Edle Signature

2/7/01Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

This Assignment is made by and between **OREGON BEER AND BREWING COMPANY, INC. I,** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 75 Arlington Street, Boston, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), and **THE BOSTON BEER COMPANY, INC.,** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, have a place of business at 75 Arlington Street, Boston, Massachusetts ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A (the "Marks"), and all of the goodwill associated therewith and the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to acquire from Assignor the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith and the business to which the Marks pertain to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of the Agreement of Merger between the parties dated as of December 30, 2000, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of December 30, 2000, the Marks in the attached Schedule A, the goodwill associated therewith and the business to which the marks pertain.

OREGON BEER AND BREWING COMPANY, INC. I

Date: January 22, 2001

By: C. James Koch, President

THE BOSTON BEER COMPANY, INC.

Date: January <u>22</u>, 2001

Martin F. Roper, President

Oregon Beer and Brewing Company, Inc. I United States Trademarks of

	463	696	
	74/730,463	75/010,969	
	2]	2	
	ale	ale	
	er and	er and	
	Beverages, namely beer and ale	Beverages, namely beer and ale	
	s, nam	s, nam	
	erages	erages	
	Bev	Bev	
	32	32	
	_		
	ending	ending	
	Pe	Pe	
		esign	
ark		L & D	
	IGINA	ORIGINAL	
	NOR	. 4	- 1
	יםביטני		
	1	7	ַר
	9	S	

RECORDED: 02/08/2001